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and property of every nature devised, bequeathed or donated 
thereto. In all cities of the second or third class, on or before the 
fifteenth day of September in each year, the mayor, comptroller, 
when no comptroller, the city clerk and chief of police shall meet 
at the office of the mayor and compile a list of all persons who 
may be entitled to pensions froth the police pension fund during 
the ensuing fiscal year and the amount to be paid each. Said list 
shall then be filed with the comptroller, or city clerk if there is no 
comptroller and shall be included in the statement of the amount 
required by the police department, filed by the comptroller, or city 
clerk if there is no comptroller on the first day of October each 
year. Should the income from the police pension fund be less 
than the amount required to pay said pensions, the common coun-
cil shall place in the annual levy for the ensuing fiscal year an 
amount equal to such deficiency, and said sum so levied and col-
lected shall be paid over to the board of trustees of the police pen-
sion fund to be used for the payment of pensions by said board. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 31, 1921. 

No. 71, A.] 	 [Published April 5, 1921. 

CHAPTER 94. 
AN ACT to renumber subsection (10) of section 14.29 of the 

statutes to be subsection (11) of said section, and to create a 
new subsection to be numbered subsection (10) of said section, 
relating to the duties of the secretary of state. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (10) of section 14.29 of the statutes is 

renumbered to be subsection (11) of said section. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 14.29 of the 

statutes to read: (14.29) (10) To publish in the official state 
paper once a week for three months immediately preceding any 
general election, such proposed constitutional amendments as were 
approved for the first time by the legislature preceding such elec-
tion. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub, 
lication. 

Approved March 31, 1921. 
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